
1 
 

MMTC LIMITED JAIPUR RO 
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF ASSAYING & HALLMARKING UNIT for BULLION 
(GOLD – SILVER)  

 
Tender No.: MMTC/JPR/08/14-15               Date: 16/01/2015 
 
Sealed Tenders from bidders having good standing are invited for dismantling and 
disposal of Bullion (Gold & Silver) Assaying & Hallmarking Unit as per list enclosed.  
The bids shall be opened on Wednesday, 28/01/2015 at 11.30 AM. 

 
Name of work Dismantling and Disposal of Assaying & 

Hallmarking Unit  for (Gold & Silver)  
 

Earnest Money    Rs. 5000/- 
 

Time of lifting of Material 
From site    7 days from the date of issue of order 

 
Cost of Tender     Rs. 200/- 

 
Last Date of Receipt of Tender  11.00 AM —28/01/2015  
 
Date of opening of Tender           11.30 AM —28/01/2015 

 
The tender documents containing the Terms & conditions, can also be received from 
the office of the General Manager, MMTC Limited, Arihant Tower-II, Agra Road, Jaipur 
/ or Gaurav Towers, Block ‘C’ 2nd Floor, JLN Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur on all 
working days (Monday to Friday) from 16/01/2015 to 27/01/2015. The tender can be 
downloaded from our website also.  The list of materials can be reviewed / inspected 
at Nehru Place, NSO 1st, 2nd Floor, Tonk Road, Jaipur from 16/01/2015 to 27/01/2015. 

 
For details, please visit our website ‘www.mmtclimited.com’ 
Thanking you. 

                      for MMTC Limited 
 

(Gauri shanker) 
                              Addl. General Manager (P&A)      

Encl: As above    



2 
 

MMTC LIMITED  JAIPUR RO 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
1) The material shall be removed from MMTC, Nehru Place, NSO 1st, 2nd Floor, Tonk Road, Jaipur 
office at your own risk and cost including removal of fittings and transportation on  ‘as is where is’ 
basis. 
 
2) To acquaint themselves about the material, the bidders are requested to meet the undersigned 
from Monday to Friday from 1000 hrs to 1700 hrs (telephone No. 2615323, 2601882) 
 
3) The successful bidder shall be required to follow all the labour laws, minimum wages act & other 
provisions for labour welfare applicable from time to time.  Nothing extra shall be paid for the 
same. 
 
4) The successful bidder shall clear the site after removing of material in all respect to the entire 
satisfaction of the committee. 
 
5) All the dismantled unserviceable material shall be removed outside the building by the 
contractor/bidder.  Nothing extra shall be paid on this account. 
 
6) The work shall be executed without any loss/damage to the MMTC properties and building. 
 
7) The Bidder shall be fully responsible for safety of his workers and in case any accident/mishap; 
the entire responsibility will be on the contractor/bidder. 
 
8) TERMS OF PAYMENT 

I)  The Bidder shall have to deposit interest free an EMD of Rs. 5000/-(Rupees Five Thousand 
Only) in the form of Cheque/Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of ‘MMTC Limited’ payable at 
Jaipur on any nationalized Bank with offer. It may be noted that the above said EMD and the Bid 
should be in a sealed cover.  The bid shall not be entertained unless EMD of required amount as 
mentioned above is enclosed. The EMD will be refundable on finalization of order or if order is 
not awarded or if tender is rejected.   

 
II) The highest bidder shall have to deposit entire bid amount within four days after opening of 
the tender in the form of Pay Order/DD in favour of MMTC Limited payable at Jaipur on any 
nationalized Bank, failing which EMD amount shall be forfeited. 

 
III) Price bid to be all-inclusive including vat and all taxes.  

 
 
IV) The Bidder shall be allowed to take out the material only after making the payment in full. 



3 
 

  
9) All the material to be disposed of can be inspected at site before submitting the tender. 
 
10) The Bidder shall arrange for safety provisions, ISI recommendations, PWD/CPWD Code & 
Instructions issued from time to time. 
 
11) The Bidder shall indemnify MMTC against the claim for compensation arising out of negligence. 
 
12) The validity of the bid will be 30 days from the date of opening of the tender. 
 
13) The material shall be disposed of on ‘as is where basis’. 
 
14) MMTC reserves absolute right to offer one, or more, or all machines / equipment only.   
 
15) Bidder is required to offer price offer for each machine separately in the financial bid form.  
Machine / equipment shall be sold to the highest bidder for each individual machine / equipment.   
Bidder may bid for one or more machines / equipment. 
 
16) The list of material is enclosed with the tender that is considered for submission of financial 
bid. 
 
17) The tender should be submitted in the office of MMTC Ltd., Nehru Place, NSO 1st, 2nd Floor, 
Tonk Road, Jaipur from 16/01/2015 to 27/01/2015 upto11.00AM and the same will be opened on 
the same day at 1130 hrs in the presence of the tenderer, whoever wishes to be present. 
 
18) MMTC reserves the right to accept or reject the offer without assigning any reason thereof. 
 
19) The successful bidder will have to remove all the material within 7 days of deposit of balance 
amount as indicated above. Staking/disposal of any material within the periphery of 1 KM from 
MMTC Office will not be allowed.  In case the material is not removed within the above said period 
of 7 days, it will attract liquidate damage @ Rs. 2000/- per day.  

 
I hereby agree to above terms and conditions 

 
Signature of tenderer with Name, addresses, and seal. 

 
 
Place : 
Date : 
 



4 
 

 
MMTC LIMITED JAIPUR RO 

 
TENDER NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE MATERIAL 

 
Tender No.: MMTC/JPR/08/14-15                   Date: 16/01/2015 
 
                                             

PRICE BID  FORM 
 

1 Name 
 
 

2 Address 
 
 

3 Phone No. 
 
 

4 Mobile No 
 
 

5 E mail 
 
 

6 EMD Details    Cheque/ DD/No 
Date 
Bank name 
Rs  5000/- 
 

 
 

Signature 
 

Name 
 
Place 
Date 

 
 

…contd.



5 
 

Price Bid ( Financial Bid) 
 
 

S. 
# 

Machine /Laboratory 
Equipments Name 

Suppliers / Model Quote (Rs.) 
(in figure) 

Quote Rupees  
(in Words) 

1 Laser Marking Machine with 
computer  

Sahajanand Laser 
Technology Ltd 

  

2 Mettler Electronic Balances  
(4 nos)* 

Ashco Industries Ltd
01-XS205DU 
01-MX5 
01-AX205 
01-GG6002-S & 
Weights 5 g, 2 Kg 
 

  

3 XRF Machine with computer 
& Printer  

Quantum 
Equipment Co 

  

4 Platinum / 10%Iridium 
Parting Tray (333.9 Gms) 

Hindustan Platinum 
Pvt Ltd 

  

5 Annealing (Assaying( 
Furnace & Cupellation 
furnace with complete 
control panel and 
accessories, servo control 
unit for cupellation furnace 
and transformer  

Delta Furnaces   

6 Gold / Silver Melting Furnace Labin Scientific 
Instruments and 
Calibration Pvt Ltd 

  

7 Certified Reference Metals    
8 UPS (2 Bits & Bytes   
9 Sampling Tools, Flaying 

Press Ball H, Rolling Mill, 
Fume Chamber, Oven etc 
Sample tools as below 

Yash Scientific 
Instrument Works & 
others  

  

 
 
 

Signature 
 

Name 
 
Place 
Date 



6 
 

 

 
List of A&H Machinery items – 
Sample Tools (9) 

     

S. No. Description Qty 
     

1  Drill M/C Set  1 
2  Scrapper  2 
3  I.S. Tray + Small bowl  2 
4  Scissor  1 
5  Cutter  3 
6  Tongue  2 
7  Brush  2 
8  Magnifying Glass  3 
9  Vaccum Pump  1 
10  Water bath  1 
11  Hair Drier  1 
12  Copper Tray  4 
13  Fume Chamber  1 
14  Stop Watch  1 
15  Micro Metre  1 
16  Measuring Cylinder 100 ML  1 
17  Measuring Cylinder 500 ML  2 
18  Pliers + Screw Driver  2 
19  Punch ( 0 ‐ 8)  1 
20  Hammer Anril  2 
21  Tongue  5 

 


